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CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

.tern. 19 1-2.

LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT—contd. £

2
8
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 20—continued.
Other Charges—

Advertising
Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Pjiyment to Postal Department
Travelling-expenses
Compensation for loss of office, owing to their being

medically unfit—
J. F. Mercier
W. Von Keisenberg

Contingencies

100
11,630
3,500

200
370
200

8
9

10

100
50

100

Total—Vote No. 20 ...
16,250

21,72

TREASURY : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

3

4
5

VOTE No. 21.
Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London ...
Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed

Stock
Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-

tures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"
Exchange and commission
Extra clerical assistance
Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-

kin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund
in respect of intestate estates—John Henderson

John Catter

' William Kelly
Salary of Registrar of Consols...
Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee

Board
Wages of assistant binders
Contingencies

4,500

3,140
250

3,650
600

412
395

4
50

8
7
8
9

10
11
12

50
312

1,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

14,363

350

Total—Vote No. 21 ... 14,013

TOTAL OE CLASS III. £47,728
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