## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

	-	190	1–2.
	LAND- AND INCOME-TAX DEPARTMENT—contd.	£	£
	VOTE No. 20—continued.		
	OTHER CHARGES—	1	
<b>2</b>	Advertising	100	
3	Contribution to Valuation Department	11,630	
4	Extra clerical assistance	3,500	
5	Law-costs	200	
$\frac{6}{7}$	Payment to Postal Department	$\begin{vmatrix} 370 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$	
,	Travelling-expenses	200	
8	J. F. Mercier	100	
9	W. Von Keisenberg	50	
10	Contingencies	100	
		16,250	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20		21,726
	-		
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	i i	
1 2	VOTE No. 21. Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London	4,500	
	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock	4,500 3,140	
2	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-		
3 4	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867" Exchange and commission	3,140 250 3,650	
3	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance	3,140	
3 4	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-of-kin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund	3,140 250 3,650	
3 4	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson	3,140 250 3,650	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter	3,140 250 3,650 600	
3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395	
3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols  Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4 50	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols  Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee Board	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4 50	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols  Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee Board  Wages of assistant binders  Contingencies	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4 50 312	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	VOTE No. 21.  Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London  Discount in respect of sale of 3-per cent. Inscribed Stock  Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of debentures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"  Exchange and commission  Extra clerical assistance  Refund to the Public Trustee for payment to next-ofkin of amounts paid into the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate estates—  John Henderson  John Catter  William Kelly  Salary of Registrar of Consols  Salary of Secretary, Civil Service Officers' Guarantee Board  Wages of assistant binders	3,140 250 3,650 600 412 395 4 50 312 1,000	